DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

RPTT:\$0.00 Rec:\$40.00

2021-977560

\$40.00

Pgs=2

11/23/2021 12:55 PM

FIRST CENTENNIAL - RENO (MAIN OFFICE)

KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

E07

APN: 1320-26-001-050

R.P.T.T.: \$0.00

Escrow No.: 21022534-DC When Recorded Return To:

Richard M. Colenzo and Kimberly S.

Colenzo

7105 E. Hurlbut Avenue Sebastopol, CA 95472

Mail Tax Statements to: Richard M. Colenzo and Kimberly S. Colenzo 7105 E. Hurlbut Avenue Sebastopol, CA 95472

SPACE ABOVE FOR RECORDER'S USE

GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED

FOR VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

Richard M. Colenzo and Kimberly S. Colenzo and Richard Z. Colenzo and Caitlin N. Colenzo as joint tenants with right of survivorship

do(es) hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell and Convey to

Richard M. Colenzo and Kimberly S. Colenzo, Trustees of The Richard M. Colenzo and Kimberly S. Colenzo 2019 Trust (Created by declaration of trust dated October 17, 2019) as to an undivided 50% interest and Richard Z. Colenzo and Caitlin N. Colenzo, husband and wife as joint tenants with right of survivorship, as to an undivided 50%.

all that real property situated in the Town of Minden, County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

Parcel 1 of Parcel Map LDA 08-055 for Steven Wayne Huntsinger and Christine Alice Huntsinger Family Trust recorded July 13, 2009, in Book 0709, Page 2773, as Document No. 747042, in the Office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, Nevada, being a division of Parcel D-1-C1 show on the Record of Survey in Support of a Boundary Line Adjustment for the Steven Wayne Huntsinger and Christine Alice Huntsinger Family Trust, recorded in Book 209 at Page 580, as Document No. 737014, Official Records of Douglas County, Nevada, being located within a portion of the Northeast Quarter (NE 1/4) of Section 26, Township 13 North, Range 20 East, M.D.B.&M.

APN: 1320-26-001-050

Together with all and singular tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining.

Page 2 of the Grant, Bargain, Sale Deed (signature page). Escrow No.: 21022534-DC	
Dated this 22nd day of November , 2021. Richard M. Colenzo	
Kimberly S. Colenzo	
Richard Z. Colenzo	
Caitlin N. Colenzo	
STATE OF NEVADA	1
COUNTY OF Carson City	
This instrument was acknowledged before me on this 22nd day of November, 2021, Richard M. Colenzo, Kimberly S. Colenzo, Richard Z. Colenzo, and.	by
Mouna Peacoche Caitlin W. Colenzo.	
Notary Public Donna Peacocke DONNA PEACOCKE NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF NEVADA APPT. No. 03-81966-3 MY APPT. EXPIRES JULY 27, 2025	

DI		ION OF VAI								\wedge	
1 a		r Parcel Nun -001-050	nber(s)						- (\	
b	,	-001-000								\ \	
c d)									\ \	
2	. Type of	Property:				\[FOR R	ECORDER'	S OPTIC	ONAL USE ONL	Υ
а) 🗷 Vaca	ant Land	b)	Sgl. F	am. Residen	ice		/	Na.	\ \	
С) 🔲 Con	do/Twnhse	d)	2-4 Pl	ex		Docum	ent/Instrum	ent No.:		
е)	Bldg.	f)	☐ Comm	ı'l/Ind'l	[1	3ook		Pa	age	<u> </u>
g) 🔲 Agrid	cuitural	h)	☐ Mobile	Home		Date of	Recording	The second name of the second		1
	☐ Othe	er:				1	Votes:	Trust cer	t ok-ke	е	
3	. a. Total	Value/Sale F	rice o	f Property:		_		\$			1
	b. Deed	in Lieu of Fo	reclos	ure Only (v	alue of prop	erty)	No.	\$	λ		
		fer Tax Value						\$			
	d. Real	Property Tran	nsfer T	ax Due:				\$0			
4		IPTION CLA			1	1			/		
a. Transfer Tax Exemption, per NRS 375.090, Section: 7											
		ain Reason fo		-		76.	76.	OUT CONS	DERAT	TION	
5		nterest: Perc			The same of the sa	75					
										S 375.060 and	
37 SU	poorted by	tne intorma	tion p	rovided is	to substanti	ne bes	it of th	ieir intorma lation provid	tion and ded here	l belief, and ca in. Furthermore	n be the
										ditional tax due,	
res	sult in a per	alty of 10% of	of the	tax due plu	s interest at	1% per	month	n. Pursuan	t to NRS	375.030, the B	
an	id Seller s	all be jointly	and!	severallyJi	able for any	/ additi	onal a	mount owe	d.	ACIENT	
S	ignature: 💄	LE_				<u> </u>	1	Capacity:		-Crenter	
S	ignature _		···-			λ	\	Capacity:		Grantee	
SE	ELLER (GR	ANTOR) INF	ORM/	ATION		BUYE	R (GR	ANTEE) IN	FORMA	TION	
and the same		REQUIRED)	1					(REQUIRE			
		. \	- 1			/		Richard M	Colenz	o and Kimberly S	\$
		1	7	\		/	_/			of The Richard	
and the second		4	No.	The Real Property lies			/	Colenzo a	nd Kimb	erly S. Colenzo	2019
			7			1	<i>F</i>			declaration of tru	ıst
				The State of the S		AND DESCRIPTION OF THE PERSON				2019) as to an erest and Richar	d 7
		Richard M.	Colenz	zo and Kim	perly S.	No.				n N. Colenzo,	u 2.
		Colenzo and	13	Mr.						as joint tenants v	
_	National Millianus	Caitlin N. Co		79.5	nants with	During	NI	•	rvivorshi	p, as to an undiv	ided
		right of surv				-	Name:		lhut Av		
	ddress:	7105 E. Hur	ibut A	venue		Addre	355.	7105 E. H		/enue	
Mar.	City: State:	Sebastopol CA	\neq	Zip: 95472		_ City: State		Sebastopo CA		Zip: 95472	
	The same of the sa			7						<u>p. </u>	
<u>C</u>	OMPANY/I	PERSON RE	QUES	TING REC	ORDING (Re	equired	ıt not	seller or b	uyer)		
P	rint Name:	First Cent	ennial	Title Comp	any of Neva	ada E	sc. #:	21022534-	DC		
	ddress:	896 W Ny									
	City	Carson C			State: NV		Zip:	89703			